EXHIBIT 6

PETITION OF ASOTIN TELEPHONE COMPANY, LEWIS RIVER TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC., & MCDANIEL TELEPHONE COMPANY D/B/A TDS TELECOM TO RECEIVE SUPPORT FROM THE STATE UNIVERSAL SERVICE COMMUNICATIONS PROGRAM – EXHIBIT 6-1

EXHIBIT 6

CONTINUED OPERATIONS CERTIFICATE

I, Joel P. Dohmeier, an officer of Asotin Telephone Company, Lewis River Telephone Company, Inc. and McDaniel Telephone Company d/b/a TDS Telecom (the "Companies"), under penalty of perjury, hereby certify that if the Companies receive Program support, the Companies will continue to provide broadband services in Washington and will also continue to provide communications services pursuant to their tariffs on file with the Commission throughout their service territory in Washington for which the Companies are seeking and receive Program support during the entirety of 2024.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the law of Washington that the foregoing is true and correct.

Signed on the 2nd day of October 2023,

at Madison, WI

Joel Polymeier
Joll Polymeier

-45125DD6EFBC4D0...

PETITION OF ASOTIN TELEPHONE COMPANY, LEWIS RIVER TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC., & MCDANIEL TELEPHONE COMPANY D/B/A TDS TELECOM TO RECEIVE SUPPORT FROM THE STATE UNIVERSAL SERVICE COMMUNICATIONS PROGRAM – EXHIBIT 6 – 2